

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33738/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

LPA No. 1107/2000

BHAGWAN MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 26/11/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv  
Mr. Manoranjan K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

Liberty granted to the Petitioners to approach the  
High Court seeking appropriate remedy including the one  
of review. It is needless to observe that if any such  
remedy is availed by the Petitioners, the same may be  
considered on its own merits since we have not expressed  
any opinion on the merits of the case.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)      (RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master                      Court Master